2013-339

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER No. 1 TO CONTRACT FOR 168"
STREET AND GILES ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT C-77 (07-
4) FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-104 (Reissue 2012), the County has the
power to do all acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its
corporate powers; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-103 (Reissue 2012), the powers of the
County as a body are exercised by the County Board; and,

WHEREAS, a bid was awarded to Tab Construction Co. for the 168" Street and Giles
Road Intersection Improvements, Project C-77 (07-4) by Resolution No. 2013-181 and,

WHEREAS, additional work has been identified as shown on the attached Change Order
No. 1 which increases the contract total by an additional $ 3,865.20; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SARPY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS THAT the Change Order No. 1 in the amount of an additional $3,865.20 is
hereby approved.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman of this Board is hereby authorized to
sign the attached Change Order No. 1.

The above Resolution was approved by a vote of the Sarpy County Board of
Commissigners at a public meeting duly held in accordance with applicable law on the
T ?Q) day of S@p@m&& 2013, ..

Attést

W

Wounty Board Chairman




CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 168t & GILES ROAD IMPROVEMEN TS EEA 2012 199.001
OWNIR SARPY COUNITY -SARPY CO O rr{ny o4
CONIRACTOR AR CONSTRUCTION €O,

DATLE: September 11, 2013

Pne folloving additions and deductions to the approximale quantitios in the consiiucton contract for the above
referenced projoct are necessary to adjust the vork to mateh the approved plan quantities, which quantitics are included:

ADDITIONS TO APPROXIMATE OUANTITIES

BiD LNIT

NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE MOUNT

A, 24" NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN 1.00 A 2,615.00 2,615.00

3. RELAY 12" PIPE WITH ROCK 38.00 LF. 32.90 1,250.20
TOTAL ADDITIONS $3,865.20

DEDUCTIONS TO APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

BiD UNIT
NO DESTRIPITION QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
NONE
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $0.C0
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $621,115.20
AMOUNT TO BE ABDED $3,865.20
REVISED CONTRACT $624,981.40

The conlract amount is revised to $625.799.20. The time of completicn in the coniraclis not changed

/ ///( /  pae Hz/zerz

Me;)ted: Tabh Construction {(Authorized Signature)

i {\ 1 A Date: . P
Accepted: E&A Consulting Group, Inc. (Authorized Signature)

Ac@arpy County (Authorized Signature)

oo Q17|13




